Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.2016-0234-PW/KE

EXHIBIT C

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
SCOTT C. ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS

In accordance with Part B, Article 12 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments
Required) and Part B, Article 2 (Effective Date and Term) of Agreement No. 2016-0234-
PW/KE (Agreement), the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
signed by the parties.

PROJECT NAME: Design of Santa Fe County Fairgrounds Renovations.
AGREEMENT NUMBER: 2016-0234-PW/KE
PROJECT LOCATION: Santa Fe County Fairgrounds, Rodeo Road, Santa Fe, NM.

According to Part B, Article 2 of the Agreement the initial term of the Agreement is one
year subject to extension for no more than four years total. The project is ongoing and
the Contractor’s Basic Services include an 11-month Inspection Phase (see Part A,
Article 5. H), therefore the term of the Agreement needs to be extended to June 17, 2019,
By this Amendment No. 2, Article 2 of Part B of the Agreement is amended by inserting
the following as subpart B:

B. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the term is extended
from June 17, 2018 to June 17, 2019. All other provisions of
this not specifically amended or modified by Amendment No.
1 and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and
effect.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Z Yt /'L@L(/;(;Eﬁ7 ,r’;l.{ JL— Date: (0 /] / ¥
Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

ved as to form
45/;}1& L/CLL /ﬂﬁf’ Date: 5’—3&7’/

R. Bruce Frederick/
Santa Fe County Attorney

SANTA FE COUNTY
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION
2013 EDITION SFC and Architect Ageecment
EXHIBITC



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.2016-0234-PW/KE

Finance-Department

L R I g
L/@//\v Date: S (30((5/
Stephanie S. Clarke
Finance Director

ARCHITECT
Date:
Signature
Print Name
SANTA FE COUNTY

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION
2013 £BITION SFC and Atchitect Agreement
EXHIBIT C



imzudment No 2 1o Agreement No.2016-0334-PW/KE
Finance Department

Date:
Stephanie S. Clarke

Finance Director

ARCHITECT

Date: &ld /18

..* Signature

Seott Avdereon

"'_-'_-',-Z;Prinanrne

HARTAFRONINTY
VERAHNESTHATIVE UERYICES B pa vy E
BT IASING 0y bniity
ALFOMIUN STC and Archiect A giremens
Eathmr e






